
{ 51 }

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2021

*Graduate students include Alternate Certi� cation students Source:  IR Extract Files

2,154

184

133

398

231

79

466

350

288

518

32

29

116

45

19

113

85

75

13.3

13.8

13.6

12.6

13.5

14.1

13.3

13.5

13.2

101

35

13

N/A

0

16

25

12

N/A

77

26

12

N/A

18

0

8

13

N/A

7.6

7.6

7.2

N/A

5.5

11.8

7.9

6.7

N/A

Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences

English

General Studies

History & Political Science

Communication & Media Studies

Music & Performing Arts

Psychology

Sociology & Criminal Justice

Visual Art + Design

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg LoadDepartment/Program
Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*

World Languages & Culture 25 4 12.9   N/A  N/A   N/A



{ 52 }

Source:  IR Extract Files*Graduate students include Alternate Certi! cation students

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2021 (continued)

1,708

463483

724869

301356

144

0

450

N/AN/A

559450

N/A

238

5858

154140

3540

60

25

121

N/AN/A

162121

N/A

13.8

13.614.0

13313.7

13.713.9

13.2

2.7

13.2

N/AN/A

1313.2

N/A

60

N/AN/A

N/AN/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

17

53

1914

0

24

N/AN/A

N/AN/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

287

159151

115136

13

8.4

N/AN/A

N/AN/A

N/AN/A

N/A

N/A

5.4

5.55.6

5.45.2

4.6

Business

Accounting & FinanceAccounting & Finance

Management & Business Administration

Marketing & Supply Chain Management

Center for Student ExcellenceCenter for Student Excellence

Special Program For Adults

Education

Educational Leadership & Technology

Teaching & Learning

Extended Studies

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load
Department/Program

Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*



{ 53 }

*Graduate students include Alternate Certi� cation students Source:  IR Extract Files

Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and
Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2021 (continued)

2,346

570593

815793

1174960

1,520

697602

130106

981316

N/A446

N/A

8,322

543

98

176

269

353

136

28

62

122

N/A

1,858

13.3

13.7

13.5

12.8

13.5

13.6

13.3

13.6

13.4

N/A

13.4

166

119

23

24

34

18

N/A

N/A

16

N/A

378

205

71

4

130

14

6

N/A

N/A

8

N/A

620

7.6

8.4

8.8

6.4

8.2

7.9

N/A

N/A

8.4

N/A

7.0

Nursing & Health Sciences

Health & Human SciencesHealth & Human Sciences

Kinesiology & Health Studies

Nursing

Science & TechnologyScience & Technology

Biological SciencesBiological Sciences

Chemistry & Physics

Computer Science

Industrial & Engineering Technology

Integrated Science & Technology

University

Full-Time Part-Time Avg Load  Full-Time Part-Time Avg LoadDepartment/Program
Undergraduate Students Graduate Students*

Mathematics 50 5   13.9    N/A   N/A N/A


