## Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2021



Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Arts, Humanities & Social Sciences	2,154	518	13.3	101	77	7.6	
Communication & Media Studies	184	32	13.8	35	26	7.6	
English	133	29	13.6	13	12	7.2	
General Studies	398	116	12.6	N/A	N/A	N/A	
History & Political Science	231	45	13.5	0	18	5.5	
Music & Performing Arts	79	19	14.1	16	0	11.8	
Psychology	466	113	13.3	25	8	7.9	
Sociology & Criminal Justice	350	85	13.5	12	13	6.7	
Visual Art + Design	288	75	13.2	N/A	N/A	N/A	
World Languages & Culture	25	4	12.9	N/A	N/A	N/A	

<sup>\*</sup>Graduate students include Alternate Certification students

## Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2021 (continued)



Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*			
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	
Business	1,708	238	13.8	60	24	8.4	
Accounting & Finance	483	58	14.0	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Management & Business Administration	869	140	13.7	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Marketing & Supply Chain Management	356	40	13.9	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Center for Student Excellence	144	60	13.2	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Special Program For Adults	0	25	2.7	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Education	450	121	13.2	17	287	5.4	
Educational Leadership & Technology	N/A	N/A	N/A	3	151	5.6	
Teaching & Learning	450	121	13.2	14	136	5.2	
Extended Studies	N/A	N/A	N/A	0	13	4.6	

<sup>\*</sup>Graduate students include Alternate Certification students

## Number of Full-Time and Part-Time Students and Average Credit Hour Load by Department, Fall 2021 (continued)



Department/Program	Undergraduate Students			Graduate Students*		
	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load	Full-Time	Part-Time	Avg Load
Nursing & Health Sciences	2,346	543	13.3	166	205	7.6
Health & Human Sciences	593	98	13.7	119	71	8.4
Kinesiology & Health Studies	793	176	13.5	23	4	8.8
Nursing	960	269	12.8	24	130	6.4
Science & Technology	1,520	353	13.5	34	14	8.2
Biological Sciences	602	136	13.6	18	6	7.9
Chemistry & Physics	106	28	13.3	N/A	N/A	N/A
Computer Science	316	62	13.6	N/A	N/A	N/A
Industrial & Engineering Technology	446	122	13.4	N/A	N/A	N/A
Integrated Science & Technology	N/A	N/A	N/A	16	8	8.4
Mathematics	50	5	13.9	N/A	N/A	N/A
University	8,322	1,858	13.4	378	620	7.0

<sup>\*</sup>Graduate students include Alternate Certification students